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Prime Hollywood location, 
situated among hip & vibrant 

retail, restaurants and nightclubs, 
surrounded with new development

Rare adaptive reuse of a vacant, 
historic building allows for a 

substantially simplified and cost 
effective approach to creating a 
hotel. The project benefits from 
use of historic building code and 
does not require time consuming 
ground-up construction including 

expensive and complicated 
underground parking

Opportunity to capitalize on 
advantageous tax credits by 

preserving and rehabilitating a 
historic building

Project has undergone an 
almost 3 year entitlement 
process including a zone 

change to allow rooftop food 
and beverage uses. In addition a 
full set of construction drawings 

have been completed and 
submitted to LADBS

Located in a Qualified 
Opportunity Zone, providing 
the opportunity to achieve 
additional tax incentives

 Long-term ground lease structure 
enables investors to acquire the 
Project at a lower capital basis 

than fee simple ownership

Approved City of Los Angeles 
Conditional Use Permit that 

permits the sale of a full line of 
alcoholic beverages throughout 
the hotel, including difficult-to-
obtain rooftop service locations 

with flexible operating hours

Features panoramic views of the 
Hollywood sign from the rooftop 

and the north-facing rooms 
and sits on 50 feet of frontage 
along Hollywood Boulevard on 
a visible corner location in the 

heart of Hollywood
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REGIONAL 
MAP

Centrally located in the heart of Hollywood

One half mile to Highway 101 and one 
mile from the I-5 Freeway and nearby the 
I-110/I-10 interchanges 

Walking distance to the Hollywood/Highland 
metro station, providing convenient access to 
the Greater LA area

Proximate to Los Angeles International 
Airport (13 Miles Southwest) and the 
Hollywood Burbank Airport (7.5 miles north)
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Address 6360-6366 Hollywood Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90025

Existing Improvements Existing four-story vacant office/retail building

Lot Size (SF) 7,500

APN 5546-008-019

Zoning (T)(Q)C2-2D-SN

Transit Oriented Community Tier 4

State Enterprise Zone Yes

Qualified Opportunity Zone Yes

Project Area Adaptive Reuse Incentive Area 
MTA Right-of-Way Project Area 
Transit Priority Area

Historic District Hollywood Boulevard Commercial and Entertainment District
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Site Address 6360-6366 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, CA 90028

Assessor Parcel Number 5546-008-019

Lease Commencement Date June 18, 2019

Lease Expiration Date June 18, 2110

Remaining Term (as of November2022) 87.5 years with extensions

Initial Term 51 years (expires June 17, 2070)

First Extension 20 years at tenant election, $2.0M extension fee, no 
market rent reset

Second Extension 20 years at tenant election, $2.0M extension fee, 
market rent reset

Base Rent $600,000 per year

Rent Escalations $18,000 per year

Lease Type Absolute Net (NNN); all expenses borne by Lessee

Sublease/Assignment Lessee has the right to sublease or assign the lease 
with consent of the Landlord

Proposition 13 Protection Lessee is not obligated to pay any portion of the increase 
in real estate taxes resulting from a reassessment of the 
Property through the sale, lease, or transfer of ownership 
in the Landlord's fee interest of the land or improvements.
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SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.
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REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
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RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.
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KEY NOTES
1 EXISTING 2 HOUR RATED WALL.
2 LOCATION OF MEP CHASE
3 REPAIR EXISTING WINDOW. INSTALL NEW WINDOW GRATE. SEE SHEET A7.0 FOR WINDOW

SECURITY GRATE TYPES
4 ADA COMPLIANT DRINKING FOUNTAIN. REFER TO PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
5 CLEAN AND POLISH EXISTING GRANITE AT STEPS AND WALL
6 42" H GUARDRAIL (1 1/2" Ø ROUND PIPE)
7 36" H HANDRAIL (1 1/2" Ø ROUND PIPE)
8 PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING WALLS AND CEILING AS NEEDED.
9 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYPE 2A-10BC.
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1. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL
BE
   COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL.

2. NONABSORBENT INTERIOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES SHALL BE USED WITHIN AT LEAST 2 FEET AROUND
AND
   PERPENDICULAR TO NEW EXTERIOR ENTRIES AND/OR OPENINGS SUBJECT TO FOOT TRAFFIC.

3. THE WASTES LISTED BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO REGULATION PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 23 OF TITLE 22,
    CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, AND SHALL BE KNOWN AS "UNIVERSAL WASTES.":

- BATTERIES, AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE 22 CCR, SECTION 66273.2, SUBSECTION (A);
- ELECTRONIC DEVICES, AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE 22 CCR, SECTION 66273.3, SUBSECTION (A);
- MERCURY-CONTAINING EQUIPMENT, AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE 22 CCR, SECTION 66273.4, SUBSECTION
(A);
- LAMPS, AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE 22 CCR, SECTION 66273.5, SUBSECTION (A);
- CATHODE RAY TUBES, AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE 22 CCR, SECTION 66273.6, SUBSECTION (A);

                - CATHODE RAY TUBE GLASS, AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE 22 CCR, SECTION 66273.7, SUBSECTION  (A);
AND
                   AEROSOL CANS, AS SPECIFIED IN HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE, SECTION 25201.16.

4. ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS, ADHESIVES, CAULKS AND SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
    VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC) LIMITS LISTED IN TABLES 5.504.4.1- 5.504.4.3.

5. THE VOC CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST, FORM GRN 2, SHALL BE COMPLETED AND VERIFIED PRIOR TO
    FINAL    INSPECTION APPROVAL. THE MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS SHOWING VOC CONTENT FOR ALL
    APPLICABLE PRODUCTS SHALL BE READILY AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE AND BE PROVIDED TO THE FIELD
    INSPECTOR FOR VERIFICATION.(5.504.4.3.2)

6. ALL NEW CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE TESTING AND PRODUCT
    REQUIREMENTS OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

I. CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE’S GREEN LABEL PLUS PROGRAM
II. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH’S SPECIFICATION 01350
III. NSF/ANSI 140 AT THE GOLD LEVEL OR HIGHER
IV. SCIENTIFIC CERTIFICATIONS SYSTEMS SUSTAINABLE CHOICE
Y. SCIENTIFIC CERTIFICATIONS SYSTEMS INDOOR ADVANTAGE™ GOLD
VI. COMPLIANT WITH THE COLLABORATIVE FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE SCHOOLS CALIFORNIA (CA-
CHPS) CRITERIA INTERPRETATION FOR EQ 7.0 AND 7.1 AND LISTED IN THE CHPS HIGH PERFORMANCE
PRODUCT DATABASE.

7. ALL NEW CARPET CUSHION INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
   CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE GREEN LABEL PROGRAM.

8. NEW HARDWOOD PLYWOOD, PARTICLE BOARD, AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD COMPOSITE WOOD
    PRODUCTS USED IN THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET THE FORMALDEHYDE
LIMITS
    LISTED IN TABLE 5.504.4.5.

9. THE FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERIFICATION CHECKLIST, FORM GRN 3, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO
    FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL. THE MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS SHOWING FORMALDEHYDE
CONTENT
    FOR ALL APPLICABLE WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE READILY AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE AND BE PROVIDED
TO
    THE FIELD INSPECTOR FOR VERIFICATION.”

10. F. 80% OF THE TOTAL AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE
      FOLLOWING:

I. CERTIFIED AS A CHPS LOW-EMITTING MATERIAL IN THE CHPS HIGH PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
DATABASE
II. CERTIFIED UNDER UL GREENGUARD GOLD
III. CERTIFIED UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING INSTITUTE (RFCI) FLOORSCORE PROGRAM
IV. MEET THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH’S SPECIFICATION 01350

11. DESIGNATED OUTDOOR SMOKING AREA SHALL BE AT LEAST 25 FEET FROM BUILDING ENTRIES, OUTDOOR
AIR
      INTAKES, OR OPERABLE WINDOWS.

12. THE BUILDING IS NOT EXPOSED TO A NOISE LEVEL OF 65DB LEQ-1-HR DURING ANY HOUR OF OPERATION.

13. THE ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS, OR OTHER OPENINGS IN THE
      SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS
BY
      CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY, OR METAL PLATES. PIPING
PRONE
      TO CORROSION SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 313.0 OF THE LOS ANGELES
PLUMBING
      CODE.

14. AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL INCLUDING, AT A MINIMUM, THE ITEMS LISTED IN SECTION
4.410.1,
      SHALL BE COMPLETED AND PLACED IN THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION. FORM GRN 6.

15. BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED. WALL AND
FLOOR
      FRAMING SHALL NOT BE ENCLOSED UNTIL IT IS INSPECTED AND FOUND TO BE SATISFACTORY BY THE
      BUILDING INSPECTOR.

16. MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM RAIN OR OTHER
SOURCES
     OF MOISTURE.

GREEN BUILDING CODE NOTES
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1

GROUND LEVEL OVERALL FLOOR
PLAN

KEY NOTES
1 EXISTING 2 HOUR RATED WALL.
2 LOCATION OF MEP CHASE
3 MOP SINK. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
4 FURNITURE BY OTHERS
5 PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING WALLS AND CEILING AS NEEDED.
6 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED STOREFRONT WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING.SEE SHEET A3.0
7 NEW STOREFRONT WINDOW. SEE SHEET A3.2.
8 PROVIDE EGRESS INTERRUPTION GATE.
9 PROVIDE FIRE EXIT HARDWARE
10 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYPE 2A-10BC.
11 PROVIDE NEW WALL COVERING AT COLUMN. SEE INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE ON SHEETS A5.1 -

A5.3
12 COLUMN COVER DETAIL SPRAYED WITH 3/8" STONE COAT (AUTHENTIC LIMESTONE) OR EQUAL

QUALITY LIMESTONE STUCCO COATING. SEE SHEET A6.7
13 SHORT-TERM PARKING BICYCLE RACK
14 LONG-TERM PARKING BICYCLE RACK

GROUND LEVEL
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GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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1 01B MEZZANINE OVERALL PLAN

KEY NOTES
1 EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN. REPAIR AS REQUIRED.
2 SKYLIGHTS ABOVE WINE BAR AND LOUNGE AREA.
3 PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING WALLS AND CEILING AS NEEDED.
4 RESTORE EXSTING SKYLIGHT. REMOVE EXIST. EQUIPMENT AND PROVIDE OPENING ON THE SLAB

IF NECESSARY.
5 EXISTING SKYLIGHT TO REMAIN. CLEAN AND REPAIR AS NEEDED.
6 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED STOREFRONT WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING.SEE SHEET A3.0
7 NEW STOREFRONT WINDOW. SEE SHEET A3.2.
8 42" HIGH GLASS GUARDRAIL

SCALE:A1.2 3/8" = 1'-0"
2 SECTION

MEZZANINE LEVEL
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GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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NOTES:

THE BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

• FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.

• FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM,
MUST BE  CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

KEY NOTES
1 6" DOWNSPOUT
2 EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN. REPAIR AS REQUIRED.
3 EXISTING SKYLIGHT TO REMAIN. CLEAN AND REPAIR AS NEEDED.
4 RESTORE EXSTING SKYLIGHT. REMOVE EXIST. EQUIPMENT AND PROVIDE OPENING ON THE SLAB

IF NECESSARY.
5 ACCESS PANEL
6 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING
7 WINDOW INFILL TO MATCH EXISTING WALL

SECOND FLOOR
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GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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3/16" = 1'-0"A1.4
1 THIRD LEVEL OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

KEY NOTES
1 6" DOWNSPOUT
2 PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING WALLS AND CEILING AS NEEDED.
3 ACCESS PANEL
4 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING
5 EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN. REPAIR AS REQUIRED.

NOTES:

THE BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

- FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING.

- FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE \
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

THIRD FLOOR
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GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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FOURTH LEVEL OVERALL FLOOR
PLAN

KEY NOTES
1 6" DOWNSPOUT
2 PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING WALLS AND CEILING AS NEEDED.
3 ACCESS PANEL
4 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING
5 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYPE 2A-10BC.
6 EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN. REPAIR AS REQUIRED.

NOTES:

THE BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

- FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING.

- FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE \
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
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GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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BARS AND KITCHENS FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING

BAR #115

Counter-
Quarz, 24" wide

Smooth quarry tile 6" quarry tile Behind kitchen eqpm -
42" FRP
Back of wall above 42"-
wood panel

Painted GWB

COFFEE BAR #103

Counter-
Quarz, 24" wide

Smooth quarry tile 6" quarry tile Behind kitchen eqpm -
42" FRP

Painted GWB

VINE BAR #108

Counter-
Quarz, 24" wide

Smooth quarry tile 6" quarry tile Behind kitchen eqpm -
42" FRP
Back of wall above 42"-
wood panel

Painted GWB

BODEGA KITCHEN
#105

Counter-
Quarz, 24" wide

Smooth quarry tile 6" quarry tile Behind kitchen eqpm -
42" FRP
Back of wall above 42"-
wood panel

Painted GWB

ROOFTOP BAR
#507

Counter-
Quarz, 24" wide

Smooth quarry tile 6" quarry tile Behind kitchen eqpm -
42" FRP

Painted GWB

BASEMENT BAR
#B024

Counter-
Quarz, 30" wide

Smooth quarry tile 6" quarry tile Behind kitchen eqpm -
42" FRP

Drop ceiling, vinyl
faced panel,
smooth white

BASEMENT KITCHEN
#B030

Counter-
Quarz, 24" wide

Smooth quarry tile 6" quarry tile Behind kitchen eqpm -
42" FRP
Back of wall above 42"-
wood panel

Painted GWB

Drop ceiling, vinyl
faced panel,
smooth white

JANITOR #B005
(BASEMENT)

Smooth ceramic tile 6" ceramic tile Painted GWB,
white semigloss

Drop ceiling, vinyl
faced panel,
smooth white

TOILETS
(BASEMENT)

Smooth ceramic tile 6" ceramic tile Painted GWB,
white semigloss
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OVERALL PLAN
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3/16" = 1'-0"A1.6
1 ROOF LEVEL OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

KEY NOTES
1 EXISTING 2 HOUR RATED WALL.
2 SKUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO ROOF OF SECOND LEVEL
3 TOP OF NEW GLASS RAIL 5'-0" ABOVE ROOFTOP DECK
4 42" HIGH GLASS GUARDRAIL
5 ADA CHAIR LIFT
6 PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING WALLS AND CEILING AS NEEDED.
7 45 MIN. RATED WINDOW

3/16" = 1'-0"A1.6
3 NEW ROOF INSULATION LAYOUT

ROOFTOP
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MEDIUM BRONZE ANODIZED
ALUM. FRAME. TYP.

CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS, TYP.

3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED
STOREFRONT WINDOW

3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED
STOREFRONT WINDOW

GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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SCALE:A3.0 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 EAST ELEVATION

SCALE:A3.0 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE:A3.0 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

KEY NOTES
1 NEW FIRE ESCAPE LANDING AND 42" H GUARDRAIL. STRUCTURE AND FINISHES TO MATCH

EXSITING.
2 NEW FIRE ESCAPE LADDER. STRUCTURE AND FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING.
3 NEW SCUPPER AND 6"X6" DOWNSPOUT TO SECOND LEVEL. COLOR TO BE WHITE.
4 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED STOREFRONT WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING.SEE SHEET A3.0
5 NEW COUNTER BALANCED FIRE ESCAPE STAIR.
6 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING
7
8 LONG-TERM PARKING BICYCLE RACK
9 SHORT-TERM PARKING BICYCLE RACK
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3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED
STOREFRONT WINDOW

3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED
STOREFRONT WINDOW

GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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SCALE:A3.0 1/8" = 1'-0"
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SCALE:A3.0 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

KEY NOTES
1 NEW FIRE ESCAPE LANDING AND 42" H GUARDRAIL. STRUCTURE AND FINISHES TO MATCH

EXSITING.
2 NEW FIRE ESCAPE LADDER. STRUCTURE AND FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING.
3 NEW SCUPPER AND 6"X6" DOWNSPOUT TO SECOND LEVEL. COLOR TO BE WHITE.
4 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED STOREFRONT WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING.SEE SHEET A3.0
5 NEW COUNTER BALANCED FIRE ESCAPE STAIR.
6 NEW 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED WINDOW. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING
7
8 LONG-TERM PARKING BICYCLE RACK
9 SHORT-TERM PARKING BICYCLE RACK
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INSTALL NEW CONCRETE
MOLDING (SEE DET. 3/A6.2)

MEDIUM BRONZE
ANODIZED
ALUMINUM
FRAME, TYP.

NEW GRANITE BASE

MEDIUM BRONZE
ANODIZED ALUMINUM
FRAME, TYP.

MEDIUM BRONZE
ANODIZED ALUMINUM
FRAME, TYP.

CLEAN AND REPAIR
EXISTING MOULDING
AS NEEDED

MEDIUM BRONZE
ANODIZED
ALUMINUM
FRAME, TYP.

RESTORE EXISTING BRICK
VENEER AS NEEDED.
PAINT WHITE
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RESTORE EXISTING BRICK
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PAINT WHITE

GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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SCALE:A3.1 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 WEST ELEVATION

SCALE:A3.1 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE:A3.1 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 WEST ELEVATION - STOREFRONT

KEY NOTES
1 NEW FIRE ESCAPE LADDER. STRUCTURE AND FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING.
2 NEW FIRE ESCAPE LANDING AND 42" H GUARDRAIL. STRUCTURE AND FINISHES TO MATCH

EXSITING.
3 NEW 1" GRANITE CLADDING
4 RESTORE EXISTING WINDOWS AS NEEDED. INSTALL NEW GRATES (SEE GRATE TYPES ON SHEET

A7.0.
5 RESTORE EXISTING BRICK VENEER AS NEEDED. PAINT WHITE.
6 RESTORE AND CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE MOULDING AS NEEDED
7 SMOOTH CAST PLASTER FINISH PAINTED WHITE.
8 NEW COUNTER BALANCED FIRE ESCAPE STAIR.
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GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR WALL            AND WINDOW         TYPES.

2. REFER TO SHEET A7.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

3. REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

4. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOM FINISHES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED
SURFACE EXCEPT AS NOTED.

6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RUN TIGHT TO DECK, U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT WALL  MOUNTED ITEMS AND AS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED.  CONCEAL ALL BLOCKING IN WALLS.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYP. PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION, COORDINATE W/ ARCHITECT.

9. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 4" FROM FINISHED
WALLS/PARTITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. REPAIR AND TOUCH UP CEILING AND WALLS WHERE PARTITIONS
REMOVED.

11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILINGS PLAN FOR ANY PARTITION
ALIGNMENTS REQUIRED BY BULKHEADS.

12. ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.

13. TYPICAL BAR DIE WALL - 4" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1/8" FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC
(FRP) ON EQUIPMENT SIDE, U.N.O.

14. NO PICTOGRAMS AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. USE ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE SIGNS. SEE GO.1 FOR SHAPES AND SIZES.
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Architect any error, inconsistency or ommission he may
discover.

HHOO
LLLL

YYWW
OOOO

DD
HHOO

TTEE
LL

63
62

HO
LL

YW
OO

D
BL

VD
.

LO
S

AN
GE

LE
S,

CA
90

02
8

A3.1

210614

04/28/22

HOLLYWOOD
HOTEL

6362 HOLLYWOOD BLVD.

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

PE
R

M
IT

SE
T

SCALE:A3.1 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 WEST ELEVATION

SCALE:A3.1 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE:A3.1 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 WEST ELEVATION - STOREFRONT

KEY NOTES
1 NEW FIRE ESCAPE LADDER. STRUCTURE AND FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING.
2 NEW FIRE ESCAPE LANDING AND 42" H GUARDRAIL. STRUCTURE AND FINISHES TO MATCH

EXSITING.
3 NEW 1" GRANITE CLADDING
4 RESTORE EXISTING WINDOWS AS NEEDED. INSTALL NEW GRATES (SEE GRATE TYPES ON SHEET

A7.0.
5 RESTORE EXISTING BRICK VENEER AS NEEDED. PAINT WHITE.
6 RESTORE AND CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE MOULDING AS NEEDED
7 SMOOTH CAST PLASTER FINISH PAINTED WHITE.
8 NEW COUNTER BALANCED FIRE ESCAPE STAIR.
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PURCHASE PRICE

TIMING OF DUE DILIGENCE 
& CLOSING PERIODS

SOURCE OF BOTH EQUITY 
& DEBT (IF APPLICABLE) FOR 
THE TRANSACTION
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EXCLUSIVE AGENTS
MIKE CONDON, JR. 

+1 213 629 7379 
mike.condon@cushwake.com 

Ca Lic. #01884476

CONNOR MARTIN 
+1 213 426 3005 

connor.martin@cushwake.com 
Ca Lic. #02152889 


